
FACTS AND FIGURES AT SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK
Performance Record from 03/30/2018 to 05/12/2018

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Francisco Calderon 100 23 23 11 23 57 100 23 23 0 0 0 37 13 35 $9.40
Claudio Ponce Aguilar 79 13 11 10 16 43 79 13 16 0 0 0 9 4 44 $18.00
Eddie Sanchez 33 13 3 4 39 61 33 13 39 0 0 0 7 5 71 $11.10
Jose Ivan Martinez 60 11 10 9 18 50 60 11 18 0 0 0 16 3 19 $11.10
Rodrigo Sigala Vallejo 52 10 7 12 19 56 52 10 19 0 0 0 14 5 36 $9.00
Noe Villatoro 69 10 6 10 14 38 69 10 14 0 0 0 12 5 42 $13.40
Juan Francisco Garcia, Jr. 105 9 11 22 9 40 105 9 9 0 0 0 11 3 27 $10.70
Ricardo Garza-Cruz 37 8 2 2 22 32 37 8 22 0 0 0 3 2 67 $15.40
Manuel Gutierrez 21 7 5 2 33 67 21 7 33 0 0 0 11 6 55 $5.50
Roman Armando Huerta 55 6 10 6 11 40 55 6 11 0 0 0 2 1 50 $10.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Francisco Calderon 39 8 21 37 9 24 63 17 27 14 4 29 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 23 23
Claudio Ponce Aguilar 24 4 17 32 5 16 61 10 16 6 1 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 13 16
Eddie Sanchez 14 5 36 16 7 44 17 6 35 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 13 39
Jose Ivan Martinez 28 8 29 22 2 9 36 7 19 7 3 43 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 11 18
Rodrigo Sigala Vallejo 21 2 10 19 7 37 30 7 23 7 2 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 10 19
Noe Villatoro 21 2 10 23 5 22 48 6 13 10 1 10 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 10 14
Juan Francisco Garcia, Jr. 30 0 0 38 5 13 73 7 10 16 2 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 9 9
Ricardo Garza-Cruz 8 3 38 10 2 20 30 8 27 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 8 22
Manuel Gutierrez 10 4 40 10 2 20 1 1 100 2 1 50 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 7 33
Roman Armando Huerta 19 2 11 16 3 19 48 5 10 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 6 11

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Leon Bard 73 14 16 9 19 53 73 14 19 0 0 0 28 10 36 $8.00
James B. Padgett, II 76 14 11 13 18 50 76 14 18 0 0 0 16 7 44 $9.60
Saul Ramirez, Jr. 42 11 2 6 26 45 42 11 26 0 0 0 6 4 67 $10.30
Angel Sanchez 40 9 5 7 23 53 40 9 23 0 0 0 12 1 8 $12.50
Rodolfo Sanchez 48 8 9 3 17 42 48 8 17 0 0 0 3 2 67 $10.70
Abelardo Flores, Jr. 16 7 1 2 44 63 16 7 44 0 0 0 9 6 67 $5.30
Jorge E. Lopez 23 5 3 4 22 52 23 5 22 0 0 0 1 1 100 $15.90
Abel Morin 20 5 3 2 25 50 20 5 25 0 0 0 5 2 40 $18.20
Roberto G. Madrigal 45 4 2 5 9 24 45 4 9 0 0 0 4 2 50 $11.70
Rubin Bustamante 17 4 2 1 24 41 17 4 24 0 0 0 3 2 67 $9.20

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Leon Bard 36 8 22 24 4 17 42 10 24 11 2 18 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 14 19
James B. Padgett, II 29 3 10 27 10 37 40 9 23 12 4 33 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 14 18
Saul Ramirez, Jr. 14 4 29 20 6 30 23 5 22 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 11 26
Angel Sanchez 23 7 30 13 2 15 27 7 26 3 1 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 9 23
Rodolfo Sanchez 16 1 6 16 5 31 26 6 23 8 1 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 8 17
Abelardo Flores, Jr. 3 0 0 8 3 38 1 0 0 2 2 100 7 5 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 7 44
Jorge E. Lopez 1 0 0 11 2 18 8 3 38 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 5 22
Abel Morin 4 1 25 7 2 29 17 5 29 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 5 25
Roberto G. Madrigal 2 0 0 12 1 8 41 4 10 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 4 9
Rubin Bustamante 2 0 0 6 1 17 12 4 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 4 24

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Austonian 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.40
Slp Mighty High 3 2 0 1 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Shake Em Rocks 3 2 0 1 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Eye N Capo 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.30
Fm Im a Zatanaz Too 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $6.90
Jack Ketel 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $11.90
Jet Black King 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.80
Zaire 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.40
Serendipity Rocks 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $18.30
Jess Bein the Hero 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.60


